

BY: Senator Schrader

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1418, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments (HB1418/404632/1), in Amendment No. 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 12 down through “foods;” in line 13; and in line 18, strike “and 7-426”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in line 8 of Amendment No. 2, strike “and”; and in line 9, after “association” insert “; and

(xiv) two representatives from the food and beverage industry”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments, in Amendment No. 2, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 15, inclusive; and in lines 16, 20, and 24, strike “4.”, “5.”, and “6.”, respectively, and substitute “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively.